

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4509/2022

(DR.VARSHA ANIL TIDKE (NOW MRS.VARSHA VINOD SHANIWARE **VERSUS** THE STATE OF
MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S.P. Bhandarkar, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 03, 2022.

The petitioner seeks modification of date of joining on the post of Librarian. She has been shown to have been appointed on 01.09.2014 while according to the petitioner she had joined the duties on 18.04.2010.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mrs. K.R. Deshpande waives service of notice for the respondent nos.1 to 4.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)