

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4509 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Dr. Varsha D/o Anil Tidke (now Mrs. VarshaPETITIONER
W/o Vinod Shaniware)

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,thr. Secretary, Higher. RESPONDENT
And Technical Education Dept. Mumbai And
Others

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st October, 2025

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. two weeks for supplying copy for issuing
fresh notice to R. no. 9.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)